directors, (iii) each of the named executive officers, (iv) all members of the board of directors and named executive officers as a group and
(v) each of the Selling Stockholders (to the extent not yet included in (i) to (iv)). A person is a �beneficial owner� of a security if that person has or
shares voting or investment power over the security or if he has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Unless otherwise noted,
these persons may be contacted at our executive offices and, to our knowledge, have sole voting and investment power over the shares listed.
Percentage computations are based on 251,751,500 shares of our common stock outstanding as of November 30, 2013 and 251,751,500 shares
of our common stock expected to be outstanding following the consummation of this offering, including the 25,000,000 shares of our common
stock offered by the Selling Stockholders hereby. As shown in the table below, funds advised by KKR, Bain and Silver Lake are considered U.S.
beneficial holders and collectively beneficially owned 17.04% of our shares of common stock prior to the consummation of this offering.

Common Stock Beneficially Owned
Name of Beneficial Owner Prior to this Offering After this Offering

Number % Number %
5% Selling Stockholders:
Funds advised by KKR(1)(5) 23,493,853 9.33 14,059,822 5.58
Funds advised by Bain(2)(5) 12,940,566 5.14 7,744,241 3.08
Other Selling Stockholders:
Funds advised by Silver Lake(3)(5) 6,470,823 2.57 3,872,444 1.54
Funds advised by Apax(4)(5) 7,278,496 2.89 4,355,793 1.73
NXP Co-Investment Partners L.P.(5) 8,839,839 3.51 5,290,174 2.10
Funds advised by AlpInvest(6) 3,234,683 1.28 1,935,786 0.77
Other 5% Stockholders:
Wellington Management Company, LLP(7) 25,482,124 10.12 25,482,124 10.12
FMR and FIL(8) 24,790,143 9.85 24,790,143 9.85
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Richard L. Clemmer 3,224,174 1.28 3,224,174 1.28
Sir Peter Bonfield 43,549 0.02 43,549 0.02
Johannes P. Huth 89,999 0.04 89,999 0.04
Jean-Pierre Saad �  �  �  �
Egon Durban(9) 6,495,572 2.58 3,897,193 1.55
Kenneth A. Goldman 22,999 0.01 22,999 0.01
Josef Kaeser 19,999 0.01 19,999 0.01
Ian Loring(10) 12,960,565 5.15 7,764,240 3.08
Michel Plantevin 19,999 0.01 19,999 0.01
Roy Mackenzie 3,333 * 3,333 *
Dr. Marion Helmes �  �  �  �
Julie Southern �  �  �  �
All directors and named executive officers as a group(11) 22,880,189 9.09 15,085,485 5.99

* less than 0.01%

(1) KKR�s affiliates and certain funds advised by KKR, through various KKR-affiliated entities, hold shares of our common stock through a
Luxembourg holding company. The following KKR-affiliated entities (the �KKR Entities�) have an indirect interest in 23,493,853 shares of
our common stock through their ownership of such Luxembourg holding company: KKR NXP (2006) Limited (1,832,195 shares); KKR
NXP (European II) Limited (11,744,837 shares); KKR NXP (Millennium) Limited (9,916,816 shares); and KKR Associates Europe II
Limited Partnership (5 shares). As the designated members of KKR Management LLC (which may be deemed to indirectly control one or